Town of Amity

Resolution No. 2013-009

Title: RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITIES OF ALLEGANY COUNTY, NEW YORK
Offered by: Allegany County Town Highway Superintendents Association.

At the February 11, 2012 Town of Amity Regular Town Board Meeting attended by Supervisor Charles Criss, Councilmen Donald Skinner, Jeff Zenoski, Brian Clendenin, Mark Presutti.

WHEREAS, The Town Council of the Town of Amity hereby agrees to allow Highway Superintendent Jim Reniff to extend Mutual Aid assistance to another participation municipality within the County of Allegany when requested to do so by such municipality in time of abnormal snow or work conditions. This agreement is subject to the conditions listed in the written agreement.

Moved by Superviosor Charles Criss Seconded by Councilman Jeff Zenoski

Roll Call Vot Charles Cris Don Skinne	s r	Aye: X X	Nay:	Absent	
Mark Presutt	ti	X			
Jeff Zenoski		X			
Brian Clende	enin			X	
Carried:					
Supervisor _					
		s Criss			
Councilman					
		d Skinn			
Councilman					
	Mark Presutti				
Councilman					
	Jeff Zenoski				
Councilman					
	Brian	Clende	nin		
Clerk					
	Richard Winterhalter				
SS Belmont State of New	I				

County of Allegany

I, Richard Winterhalter, Clerk of the Town of Amity, Allegany County, N. Y., do hereby certify that I have compared the original Comprehensive Plan of the Town of Amity, with the original thereof filed in my office at 1 Schuyler St. Belmont NY 14813 Allegany County New York on the (Insert the date this document is SS) that the same is true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this 12th day of February, 2012.

Allegany County, New York